FILED

From: Tim French

To: r5Shearingclerk; Coyle, Ann; Oviedo, Luis; rShearingclerk@epa.gov. OCt 255 2024
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable; Tougeron, Christopher (he/him/his); Hans, Mick; El-Zein, Jason; Fi Zachary;

a
oung, Michael (EGLEY Eickholt, Javl 1:08 am

Rosa, Ashley; Grange, Juliane (she/her/hers); Sweeney, Kevin (MSP); Y.
(DEQ); AnnMarie Sanford

Subject: RE: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Autocam Corporation (MarshallAMichigan);
number: EPCRA-05-2025-0001 OTPS Eﬁﬁ REGION 5
Date: Friday, October 25, 2024 11:07:30 AM HEARING CLERK

Attachments: image001.png

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Good Afternoon — | confirm receipt of the email below

Regards,

Tim

Tim French | SVP & COO | NN, Inc.
6210 Ardrey Kell Road Suite 600 Charlotte, NC 28277
Cell: 705.327.9259 | tim.french@nninc.com | www.nninc.com

BEYOND

N RELIABLE

From: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 24, 2024 9:27 AM

To: Tim French <tim.french@nninc.com>; Coyle, Ann <coyle.ann@epa.gov>; Oviedo, Luis
<oviedo.luis@epa.gov>

Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Tougeron, Christopher
(he/him/his) <Tougeron.Christopher@epa.gov>; Hans, Mick <hans.mick@epa.gov>; El-Zein, Jason
<el-zein.jason@epa.gov>; Fiala, Zachary <fiala.zachary@epa.gov>; De La Rosa, Ashley
<DelaRosa.Ashley@epa.gov>; Grange, Juliane (she/her/hers) <Grange.Juliane@epa.gov>; Sweeney,
Kevin (MSP) <sweeneyk@michigan.gov>; Young, Michael (EGLE) <youngml1@michigan.gov>;
Eickholt, Jay (DEQ) <Eickholt/1@michigan.gov>; AnnMarie Sanford <ASanford@dickinson-
wright.com>

Subject: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Autocam Corporation (Marshall,
Michigan); Docket number: EPCRA-05-2025-0001

Dear Mr. French,
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The attached Consent Agreement and Final Order, docket number EPCRA-05-2025-0001, was
filed today with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5. Also attached are a cover letter,
certificate of service, and payment instructions developed by EPA’s Cincinnati Finance Center
that are consistent with the EPA website link in the CAFO.

Please confirm receipt of this transmittal by replying to rShearingclerk@epa.gov.

Thank you,
Juliane Grange

Juliane Grange

Regional Hearing Clerk

United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Planning and Administrative Staff

Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division

Phone 312-886-9868

Email grange juliane@epa.gov
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